from the date of registration of the said company.
          2.   Messers. Dattatraya,  Vishwanath Sulakhe  and
          Bhagwant  Pandharinath   Sulakhe  should   jointly
          contribute towards  the purchase  of shares of the
          value of Rs.40,625 (forty thousand six hundred and
          twenty  five).   Mr.  Moolchand   Jotiram   should
          purchase  in   his  name  shares  of  a  value  of
          Rs.25,000 (twenty five thousand), Namchand Shivram
          should purchase in his name shares of the value of
          Rs.9375 (nine thousand three hundred seventy five)
          and Ganoba  Andoba Gavane  should purchase  in his
          name shares of the value of Rs.25,000 (twenty five
          thousand) and  Ramchandra  Moreshwar  Sane  should
          purchase in his name share of the value of Rs.3000
          (Rupees three  thousand). The above named persons,
          or in  case of  their death,  or  if  they  become
          incapable on  account of  some illness  or if they